

27.08.2024

Present: Sh. Arjun Malik, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff through VC.

Sh. Manoj Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the defendant no. 3 to 5 and 7 to 9.

Sh. Ashutosh Shukla, Ld. Counsel for the defendant no. 6.

Sh. Dinesh Shah, Ld. counsel for defendant no. 1 and 2 through VC.

Publication report qua defendant no. 6 in Veer Arjun (DOP 30.07.2024) and The Statesmen (DOP 27.07.2024) taken on record.

Fresh vakalatnama filed on behalf of defendant no. 6, same is taken on record. Written statement be filed on behalf of defendant no. 6 within stipulated period with advance copy to other side.

Written statement filed on behalf of defendant no. 1 and 2 alongwith fresh vakalatnama. Ld. counsel for defendant no. 1 and 2 submits that he would file appropriate vakalatnama for defendant no. 1's company.

Written statement also filed alongwith list of documents and documents on behalf of 3 to 5 and 7 to 9 on 29.05.2024. Let the copy of the same be supplied to the plaintiff during the course of the day.

All parties are directed to file affidavit for admission-denial of documents on NDOH.

Replication, if any be filed within 4 weeks thereafter with advance copy to other side.

Now, to come up for completion of pleadings, admission-denial of documents and framing of issues and arguments on pending application on 18.11.2024.

Interim relief, if any to continue till NDOH.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 27.08.2024