

13 CS DJ ADJ 1111/24
AMRIK SINGH Vs. ASHWANI

27.11.2025

Present: Sh. Ajay Sinha, Ld. Counsel plaintiff (Through VC).
Plaintiff in person.
Sh. Sohaib Malik, Ld. Proxy Counsel for Sh. S.A. Rajput defendant no. 4.
Defendant no. 1 & 3 are in person.

Mediation failed. Mediation report is taken on record.

WS already filed.

Let replication, if any be filed within four weeks with advance copy to opposite side.

Both parties are directed to file affidavit of admission denial of documents.

Put up for replication, if any, admission denial of documents and framing of issues on **19.03.2026**.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 27.11.2025 (sk)