

19 CS DJ ADJ 1111/24
AMRIK SINGH Vs. ASHWANI

04.08.2026

Present: Sh. Ajay Sinha, Ld Counsel for plaintiff. (through VC)
None for defendants.

Today the matter is fixed for framing of issues/further proceedings.

It is submitted that plaintiff has passed away recently. Some time is prayed for taking appropriate steps for the impleadment of LR's of the plaintiff.

List for further proceedings on **03.11.2026**.

(Abhitosh Pratap Singh Rathore)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 04.08.2026